To the Honorage Commissioner of Patents Vacched original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Horst Hoeffkoe Hans Schneider Deter Holenberg Peter Solich Additional names(s) or conveying party(tes): Hanks Schneider Deter Hollenberg Peter Solich Additional names(s) or conveying party(tes): Hanks Schneider Deter Hollenberg Peter Solich Additional names(s) or conveying party(tes): Hanks Schneider I yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [Yes [X] No 4. Agreement Cher Cher Cher Cher Cher Cher Cher Cher	PATENTS UNLY	H 3615 PCT/US ENT OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
1. Natified of conveying party(ies): Horst Hoeffkes Hans Schneider Dettef Hollenberg Peter Solich Additional namesis) or conveying party(ies): Itemai Address: Additional namesis) or conveying party(ies): itemai Address: Assignment [] Merger [] Security [] Change of Name Agreement [] Other Execution Date: November 15, 2001, November 20, 2001, November 29, 2001, and November 21, 2001, spacefixed; 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent application No. (s) 09/980,477 B. Patent No (s). Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Solution and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Aname: Henkel Corporation Internal Address Patent Law Department Attention. Kimperly R, Hild Attention. Kimperly R, Hild Attention. Kimperly R, Hild DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Will GRN a) 9224) Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioned Fatent and rademarks BOX Assignments CERTIFICATE MAILLINE CERTIFICATE OF MAILLINE Additional name(s) & state Cega Zip And the dide below.	To the Honora de Commissioner of Patents attached original documents or copy thereof	HA MAN BANG BING BANG BANG BANG BANG BANG	
Additional names(s) or conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security [] Change of Name Agreement [] Other Execution Date: November 15, 2001, November 20, 2001, N	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Security Change of Name		Name: <u>Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft</u> auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA)	
X Assignment			
Other Execution Date: November 15, 2001, November 20, 2001. November 29, 2001, and November 21, 2001, respectively Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security [] Change of Name		
2001, November 29, 2001, and November 21, 2001. respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No. (s) 09/980,477 B. Patent No (s). Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name: Henkel Corporation Internal Address: Patent Law Department Attention: Kimberty R. Hild Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Bivd Ste. 200 City Gulph Mills State Pa ZIP 19406 City Gulph Mills State Pa ZIP 19406 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kimberty R. Hild (R.N. 39, 224) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Kimberty R. Hild (R.N. 39, 224) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Box Assignments Box Assignments CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I Yes [X] No 8. Patent No (s). 6. Total number of applications and patents involved; [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed 8. Deposit account number: 01-1250 (Order No. 02-0145) (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 8. Deposit account number: 01-1250 (Order No. 02-0145) (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 8. Deposit account number: 01-1250 (Order No. 02-0145) (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 8. Deposit account number: 01-1250 (Order No. 02-0145) (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 01-1250 (Order No. 02-0145) (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 01-1250 (Order No. 02-0145) (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by dep	[] Other		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No. (s) 09/980,477 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henkel Corporation Internal Address: Patent Law Department Attention: Kimberly R. Hild Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Bivd Ste, 200 City _Gulph Mills	2001, November 29, 2001, and November 21, 2001,		
A. Patent application No. (s) 09/980,477 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henkel Corporation Internal Address: Patent Law Department Attention: Kimberly R. Hild Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Blvd. Ste. 200 City Gulph Mills State Pa ZIP 19406 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kimberly R. Hild (R.N. 39, 224) Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [7] Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Continissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE OF MALLING Lineary Certificates and in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date below.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5 Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henkel Corporation Internal Address: Patent Law Department Attention: Kimberly R. Hild Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Blvd Ste. 200 City Gulph Mills State Pa ZIP 19406 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kimberly R. Hild (R.N. 39.224) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [7] OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Confimissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date below.			
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henkel Corporation Internal Address: Patent Law Department Attention: Kimberly R. Hild Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Blvd Ste. 200 City Gulph Mills State Pa ZIP 19406 City Gulph Mills State Pa ZIP 19406 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kimberly R. Hild (R.N. 39,224) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [7] OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C 20231, on the date below.			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henkel Corporation Internal Address: Patent Law Department Attention: Kimberly R. Hild Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Blvd Ste. 200 City Gulph Mills State Pa ZIP 19406 City Gulph Mills State Pa ZIP 19406 City Gulph Mills State Pa ZIP 19406 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kimberly R. Hild (R.N. 39.224) Name of Person Signing Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1250 (Order No. 02-0146) (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Figure 1. Life (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kimberly R. Hild (R.N. 39.224) Name of Person Signing Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Supposit account number: 01-1250 (Order No. 02-0146) (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite account) Mills State Pa ZIP 19406 The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kimberly R. Hild (R.N. 39.224) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [7] Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date below.	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name: Henkel Corporation	correspondence concerning document should be		
Attention: Kimberly R. Hild Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Blvd Ste. 200 City Gulph Mills State Pa ZIP 19406 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kimberly R. Hild (R.N. 39.224) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Continuissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the date below.			
City Gulph Mills State Pa ZIP 19406 8. Deposit account humber: 01-1250 (Order No. 02-0146) (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kimberly R. Hild (R.N. 39,224) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [7] OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 i hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the date below.	Attention: Kimberly R. Hild	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kimberly R. Hild (R.N. 39,224) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [7] OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the date below.		01-1250 (Order No. 02-0146)	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kimberly R. Hild (R.N. 39.224) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [7] OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the date below.		deposit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kimberly R. Hild (R.N. 39,224) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [7] OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the date below.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [7] OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the date below.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing		
OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the date below.	Kimberly R. Hild (R.N. 39,224) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	e Date and document: [7]	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the date below.	OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94)		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the date below.	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the date below.	10/2002 LMELLER 00000295 011250 09980477 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope		
		s, Washington, DC 20231, on the date below. My Allelian gnature of certifier	

Amy Alleborn
Typed or printed name of certifier

REEL: 012766 FRAME: 0900

PATENT
Case H 3615 PCT/US
Serial No. 09/980,477

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Horst Hoeffkes, Hans Schneider, Detlef Hollenberg and Peter Solich citizens of Germany and residents of Carlo-Schmid-Strasse 113, 40595 Duesseldorf, Germany; Heidestrasse 79, 41844 Wegberg, Germany; Fliederweg 31, 40699 Erkrath, Germany; and Hubertusstrasse 18a, 51061 Koeln, Germany; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in APPLICATION DEVICE FOR HIGHLIGHTING HAIR, for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT international application number PCT/EP00/04088 on May 6, 2000 designating the United States of America and various other countries; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said <u>Horst Hoeffkes</u>, <u>Hans Schneider</u>, <u>Detlef Hollenberg and Peter Solich</u> for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following $\operatorname{date}(s)$.

Horst Hoeffkes	Date
noist noelikes	Date
Hans Schneider	
Detlef Hollenberg	Date
Peter Solich	Date <u>21. 11.01</u>
/	

KRH/aa G:\Data\H3615asg.doc

PATENT
Case H 3615 PCT/US
Serial No. 09/980,477

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Horst Hoeffkes, Hans Schneider, Detlef Hollenberg and Peter Solich citizens of Germany and residents of Carlo-Schmid-Strasse 113, 40595 Duesseldorf, Germany; Heidestrasse 79, 41844 Wegberg, Germany; Fliederweg 31, 40699 Erkrath, Germany; and Hubertusstrasse 18a, 51061 Koeln, Germany; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in APPLICATION DEVICE FOR HIGHLIGHTING HAIR, for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT international application number PCT/EP00/04088 on May 6, 2000 designating the United States of America and various other countries; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said <u>Horst Hoeffkes</u>, <u>Hans Schneider</u>, <u>Detlef Hollenberg and Peter Solich</u> for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> its

1

PATENT REEL: 012766 FRAME: 0903 successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following $\mbox{date}(s)$.

owing/date(s).	
lost liths	Date 15, 11.01
Horst Hoeffkas	Date
Hans Schnedder	
Deblet Holler 1	Date 29.11.07
Detlef Hollenberg	
·	Date

KRH/aa G:\Data\H3615asg.doc

Peter Solich

PATENT
Case H 3615 PCT/US
Serial No. 09/980,477

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Horst Hoeffkes, Hans Schneider, Detlef Hollenberg and Peter Solich citizens of Germany and residents of Carlo-Schmid-Strasse 113, 40595 Duesseldorf, Germany; Heidestrasse 79, 41844 Wegberg, Germany; Fliederweg 31, 40699 Erkrath, Germany; and Hubertusstrasse 18a, 51061 Koeln, Germany; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in APPLICATION DEVICE FOR HIGHLIGHTING HAIR, for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT international application number PCT/EP00/04088 on May 6, 2000 designating the United States of America and various other countries; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said <u>Horst Hoeffkes</u>, <u>Hans Schneider</u>, <u>Detlef Hollenberg and Peter Solich</u> for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> its

1

PATENT REEL: 012766 FRAME: 0905 successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

	Date	
Horst Hoeffkes Hans Schneider	Date Zí	1101
Detlef Hollenberg	Date	
Peter Solich	Date	

KRH/aa G:\Data\H3615asg.doc

RECORDED: 04/03/2002